FOI number: HBC_FOI_20210009

Date FOI Received: 6/01/2021

Department: Human Resources

Title: Staff learning and development systems
Description: Staff learning management systems

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

Questions
Do you use an LMS (Learning Management
System) within your organisation?
If yes, which organisation supplies this
product/service to you?
Is your LMS supplied on a contract basis?
If yes, please confirm when the current
contract comes to an end
Do you receive any other services from
your LMS supplier? E.g. eLearning content
Who is the key decision-maker for the
aforementioned products/services?
If possible, please provide their contact
details

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

Questions	Answers	
Do you use an LMS (Learning Management	Yes	
System) within your organisation?		
If yes, which organisation supplies this	Learning Pool	
product/service to you?		
<u> </u>		
Is your LMS supplied on a contract basis?	Yes	
If yes, please confirm when the current	Annual agreement	
contract comes to an end		
<u> </u>		
Do you receive any other services from	Yes	
your LMS supplier? E.g. eLearning content		
Who is the key decision-maker for the	Human Resources	
aforementioned products/services?		
If possible, please provide their contact	human.resources@hertsmere.gov.uk	
details		